

Press Release 31 July 2024 13:15:00 CEST

Soltech company Din Takläggare in solar energy project for Arvika municipality

The Arvika based roofing company Din Takläggare is currently installing one of its largest solar energy projects. Twelve apartment buildings in Arvika municipality will have roof-mounted solar energy solutions installed and the assignment is carried out for Arvika municipality. The project is one of many solar assignments that Din Takläggare has carried out since they became part of Soltech and were transformed into also offering solar and electrical engineering services.

Din Takläggare has been part of the Soltech Group since 2020. Since then, the company has acquired a solar energy company, Solexperterna Värmland, and Arvika Elinstallationer, thereby broadening its offering. The two acquisitions have contributed to the development of Din Takläggare into a roofing company that also offers solar energy and electrical engineering, in line with Soltech's transformation strategy.

A transformation that has been successful. Din Takläggare's turnover have increased from SEK 33.5 million in 2020 (shortened financial year of 11 months from Feb 1-Dec 31), which was the company's first year within the Soltech Group, to SEK 50.5 million in 2023. Now the company has received one of its largest solar assignments. The assignment means that they are now helping Arvika municipality with solar installations on twelve apartment buildings. In total, an output of about 370 kW will be installed.

- We are very pleased to have been entrusted with helping the municipality with their solar energy investment. Projects like this is a proof that we have developed a competitive and competent solar energy department at Din Takläggare. We now hope to be able to assist more public and private property owners so that their properties both can produce green electricity and is prepared for upcoming regulatory EU requirements for solar on different types of properties, says Bernhard Ranke, Solar energy manager at Din Takläggare.

Read more about the upcoming EU requirements for solar: https://svensksolenergi.se/solklara-byggnader-epbd-direktivet/



Press Release 31 July 2024 13:15:00 CEST

For further information, please contact:

Bernhard Ranke, Solar energy manager, Din Takläggare

Mail: bernhard.ranke@dintaklaggare.se

Phone: 010 151 07 10

Samuel Lakén, PR & Investor Relations Lead, Soltech Energy Sweden AB

Mail: samuel.laken@soltechenergy.com

Phone: 073-705 69 61

About Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ)

Soltech is a comprehensive supplier that develops, sells, installs and optimizes solar energy solutions for the customers' needs. Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ), is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name SOLT. The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ). For more information see: https://soltechenergy.com/en/

Image Attachments

DinTakläggare

Attachments

Soltech company Din Takläggare in solar energy project for Arvika municipality